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1 SUMMARY

This certification assures the 62.5/125 SC/PC-DLC/PC 2.0mm duplex 1M and the

related components conform to the following standards.

1 APPLICATION

Thiz product is mainly applied to the connection between Optical Communication

Equipment.

1 QUALITY STANDARD )
The guality conforms to the criteria of GR 326 and JIS C5961. '

4 DESCRIPTION/ QUANTITY :
Description (Please sec Table 1)
Table 1
Wumbers Description Length(m) | QTY Remark
<001 62.5/125 SC/PC-DLC/PC 2.0mm 1 1PCS
duplex Patch cord

£ SPECIFICATION
5.1 Appearance, Structure, and Dimension

5.1.1 Visual observation to ensure no scratches and contaminations existed,

End-Face Inspection Standards:
Within ¢ 25 i m (including Core): No any defects.
Within ¢ 125 um:
» Less than 2 spots and 4 4 & m in diameter.
* Less than 2 lines and 1.5 ¢ m width.
« Mo Contaminations.
Ferrule Inspection:
« Spots less than o0 20 4 m in diameter.
« Lines less than 8 0 m width,
*  No Contaminations.

5.1.2 Materials, structure, and dimension must base an the following
graphics (Pleasc sce Page 5)
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3.3

Performance

Please see Page 6 for the Optical, Mechanical and Environmental
Characteristics. As well, Page 7 demonstrates the Measurement of Optical
Characteristics.

QC Flow Chart
Please sec Page 8 for QU Flow Chart,

PRODCUTION PROCESS FLOW CHART
Please see Page 9 for Patch-cord production procedures.

QUALITY ASSUREANCE

7.1

[nspection
Examining the following items:

7.1.1 Insertion Loss
7.1.2 Returmn Losa

7.2 Test Report
All finished producis must come with the Test Report bases on inspecting
items of 7.1 (Please sec Page 10 for example) to Purchasing Department.

7.3 Basc on the Standards of this Certification to provide products that meet
your standards of acceptability.

7.4 If factory inspection is required for ensuring the product quality, please
contact handling personnel or company for more details and decision.

ENGINEERING DRAWING

8.1 To ensure the constant quality of the products, engineering drawings of
product structure, dimension, marking, and other specific items will be
provided to you for approval.

.2 If conflicts occur between inspecting items and Engineering Drawing, base
on Engincering Drawing for priority.

8.3 Before changing the product specification, please provide a written

standard and modified Engineering Drawing (6 months in advance if
possible).



9 PACKAGING
Te avoid the damages during the delivery, all our products will package in an
appropriate manner. In addition, the standard carton will be used and marked the
following items on a suitable location.

2.1  Individual Product Description
6.2 Title or Code of Manufacturer.
5.3 Date or Code of Production,
8.4 Product Quantity.

10 OTHER IMPORTANT MATTERS

10.1 Each standard patch cord will be 1M{+10/-0cm) in length. If other lengths
are required, please notify and renegotiate when ordering.

102 If conflicts arise regarding to this certification, we will contact your
Technical Department immediately.

10,3 When any problems occur, review between both sides before diépnsiliuu.

10.4 This Certification takes etfect on August 4, 2005,



[ S _ 4 _ £ m Z L _
voe0s00Z [0 [3mvos| ww [umnf A0
[Pug | omivos] Tl
ANy weidng  wwp'E 34/35-34070 ‘2Ll

‘AL 1700 satdojouyoa ], [XAN

Beq Jaddiz &/ / 2291d auQ
-3 ADYd

JoSH+~ 55 I Wrgeiadw | abess
Jal8+~ Dot~ Do unjedwa) Bupesadp
2rE0> Aupges asngessdwag
apz o> (sap0 005 )ANIgRng Buniey
P59 2dY
apss 24N ( [221dAL)
2dS | SS07 wmay
BPsE Lad Jd
ans'g= apen= Hra 0= HPED= S50 uopsasu]
CH -1 (0002322441505 | C-Lh| 000T3/271/04/15/05 add] Jopasuuo?)
(579/05) apow.niny spow-sbuig adA) s2q4
SUDRERRadS B SoUBLLICLG

WoXxx qidua] dquesssy mo) uotsuawg

-I__.m b

‘el |




PATCH CORD ENVIRONMENTAL TEST RESULT

1. INITIAL OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

ITEMS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
e &= 1310 nm; 1 550nm T
sertion Loss ;
o { for Single-mode)
A= 1310 nm; 1 5500m (Single-mode)
Return Loss = S0dB
A= 1310 nm;850nm  (Multi-mode)
2. MECHANCIAL CHARACTERISTICS:
TEST RESULTS
TTEMS CONDITIONS Insertion Loss
Return Lass
Variation
Cootiouous Joli {10mm above ground, naturally jolt T
Teat 4,000times. = Ll
Drop from 1.5m above ground 3 times on
Dropplag Test A s02dB =50dB
gn iron plate,
Darabllity Test |H.==u-nnr.'.r.:t a total of 500 insertions. =02dB = 50dB
Amplitude: 1.5mm p-p
Frequency: [0-55Hz » 3 principal axis for
Vibration Test . =02dB = 30dB
2 hours each.
Peak-Peak Amplitude: 1.55mm.
Salt Spray Test |Salt content 5 % 1+ 96 hours in duration, =10.2 dB = 50dB
Temperature |-20 ~ 80 °C, 30 min/cycle for 10 Cycles, y
y 5 = =0.2dB = 50dB
Cyeling Test
Homidity 0 =25~ B5°C + 93 + 3 % in humidity
=0.2dB = 50dB
Cyeling Test  {for 10 Cyeles,




METHOD OF MEASUREMENT

1. INSERTION LOSS ( for Single-mode type)

#=1310 nm Po ' Pi
1550 nm . Test Eamptﬂl
Pm:m'
Light l
Soiree L 7 [ D—[ Rihe
Master cord Master Adaptor
Insertion Loss =-10 Log ( Pi / Po ) dB
Figure 1
2. RETURN LOSS
A=1310nm ; 1550 nm ( for Single-mode )
A= 1310 nm ; 850 nm  ( for Multi-mode )
Pi
m Match-od] Match-oll
Reherm | -
= 00 7
l.|| Tast Sﬂmpl-:T
Master cord Muaster Adnptor Po

Retum Loss=-10 Log{ Po/Pi)dB
Figure 2



Patch cord QC Engineering f’mcﬂ;dui'e

INSPECTION INSPFECTION OFERATION
FROCEDURE UNIT REMARK
CONTENT FOINT ETANDARD
i cal Cable
Materis] Receiving Opdt : Every New Storchouse : — -
Irspection Ceramic Sleeve Coming Management System
({Cannector
Storehouss
Every Mew
Material Control : Storckeeper
Assigned Location Coming Management System i
Ensuring the amount of Cabla Cutti
Cable Cutting . Tatal Inspection L Lo Operation Team
LT Operation Standard
Curing Operation
Curin Time, Temperaty Total Inapection alion T
£ " e Operation Team
AberTreatment |Assuring the Adhesion | Total Inspection| - ' | operation Taam
ERTTER LA B E510M olal Inspechion 1}
e e Crperation Standard o
Time, Pressure, Polishing Operation
Pedishi Total Inspectio Orperation Team |Polishing Record
" lrotational Speed s Standard = T
End-Face End-Face N : S
SASUrETNEN L]
Appearance End-Face Total Inapection Appearance Te o
Inspectlan Inspection Standard =
Cmpeical Optical ” | )
casuremeni napeeiagn
Characteristic IL - BR Total Inspection Chamcteristic
Team Record
Irapection Inspeciion Standard
End-Face Shapc  [Radius of Curvature, End-Face Shape | Measurement 3D Image
Sample Check
[nspection Apex Offset, Fiber Héight Inspection Standard Team Report
Assarnbt i Tota! Inspecti Assembly Operation O T
B arance nspection lon
/ Standard ;
[nspection ti Measurement Inspection
Finol Inspection  (End-Face « IL - BR Tatnl Inspection ot il - =
Standard Team Recond
Packagl Appe Quanti ol i | o2 |
] ArANES, Nspec [arckceper
Bing ¥ P Standand P
1 e it Lot #, Measuremant Total | 4 Information N
cst Q tal Lnspecl esl n
o —- Statistic s Mlanagament Syitem QA Lo
Pre-Deli A a, tiny, Pre-Deliv
IVETY pp:an.ru: Cruaniiny,  Chack ivery QA
Irspection Sutistic Check Operation Standard




Patch cord Production Proceduye

FROCEDURE INSPECTION CONTENT|RELATED STANDARD| PERSONNEL |RECORD FORM
Storehouse Management isi
Materinl Requesting Description, Cuantity § Storekeeper ML MR
Swyatem Farm
E'nipping the Tacket,
Inserting Ceramic Sleeve, | Cable Cuni ti
Cable Cutiing L . S e Qperator
Installing Parts, 353IND Standard
Bonding
: Temperature, Time, Ammangs Curing Operation
Curing | Dperator
in Ordear Standard
Ensuring the amount of
; ) After Treatmen
Afier Trestneny Glue, Cutting Fiber, Epoxy Operater
Ciperntion Standard
Hemaval
Abrasive, Time, Pressure,
Rough Polishing Hardness, Speed
Palishi Abrasive, Time, Prezsurs, Polishlng Operation - mr
ishing, - i perator Polishing Recond
Middlc Palishing |1, - dness, Speed Standard B
, Abrazive, Time, Pressurs,
Buffing Pﬂ[ishingilHardmﬂ Speed
End-Face iEl:rnl:l;hl.-.s. Pin Hole, End-Face Appearpmce
Appearance Comaminations Inspection Standard
Inzpection Record
[n-Procesa 2
' Optical Characteristie
Inspection Optical Insertion Loss, Retumn Loss - i Operator
Characteristic Inspection Slandard
Radlus of Curvature, Apex End-Face Shape o
| End-Face Shape |0 gret. Fiber Height Inspestion Standard 3D Image Report
e T Asaembly Operation
) uantity, Appearance erator
Standard S
Optical 4 Optical Characterlstle
~_ {Insertion Loss, Retum Loss
T 5 Characteristic Inspection Standard -
inal Inspeciion Tesl Repart
End-Faca Scratches, Pin Hole, End-Face Appearance 2 e
Appeprance  |Contaminations Inapaction Standard
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Optical fiber Patch cords/ Pig-tails Test Report

rModel Tvpe,
Date: Crrder Me: LE-"FIEH'I: Caoble Cordoge:
MO, /M bR 1L.[cB) R.LIdB} MO, SN BN LLidB] | R.L{cB)
Al Al
Bl Bl
] A2 I A2
B2 B2.
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Bl E1l
z A2 12 A2
B2 E2
Al Al
Bl Bl
13
S AZ AD
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl Bl
g Az L 2
B2 B2
Al A
Bl Bl
5 15
A2 A
B2 B2
A Al
Bl Bl
& 14
!' ."5\2 A2
| B2 B2
f Al A
' B1 Bl
|
4 Al 4 A2
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl Bl
£ A2 18 A2
B2 B2
Al A
Bi Bl
g AZ L2 A2
B2 B2
Al Al
Bl El
10 A2 20 AD
B2 B2

L.= Insertion Loss

lual ity sontrol; Andy Les

e

R.L.= Reburm Loss
3/N= Serial MNumber
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